KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com  532 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Hydraulic
Cylinder
Reference
Data
KP140H

High-Pressure Mill Type Hydraulic Cylinder
KPC210H series
How to Order
KPC210H - LA 40 B - B 300 A B F
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪
② Seal material
Nil Nitrile Urethane (Standard)
1 Nitrile rubber
2 Fluoric rubber
① Series
KPC210H Single rod
210kgf/cm2
KPC210HW Double rod
③ Mounting style
LA Axial angle of foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
CA Single clevis
TC Center trunnion
④ Bore size
40 Ø40
50 Ø50
63 Ø63
80 Ø80
100 Ø100
125 Ø125
140 Ø140
160 Ø160
180 Ø180
200 Ø200
250 Ø250
⑥ Cylinder stroke
Bore size Max. stroke
Ø40, Ø50 1200
Ø63, Ø80 1600
Ø100~Ø250 2000
※ Check buckling, it varies depending on mounting
    style.
※ Contact us for longer stroke.
⑤ Cushion
N Without cushion
B Cushions on both ends
R Rod side cushion
H Head side cushion
⑦ Port position
A Standard
B,C,D,E,F Refer to the figure below
⑧ Cushion valve position
B Standard
A,C,D,E,F Refer to the figure below
⑩ Bellows
Material Max. ambient
temperature
Nil Without bellows
J Nylon
Tarpaulin 60℃
K Neoprene
Cloth 110℃
⑨ Check valve position
F Standard
A,B,C,D,E Refer to the figure below
⑪ Accessory
Nil None
I Single knuckle joint
The standard port position is A, check valve
position is F and the standard cushion valve